As at 31.12.2019   1.1.2019 to 31.12.2019

Average Maximum Minimum

Bank

RM million RM million RM million RM million
Profit Rate Risk 0.33 1.07 1.60 0.03
Foreign Exchange Risk 0.34 0.47 0.94 0.21
Overall  0.67 1.54 2.26 0.30

c) Foreign Exchange Risk
The Group manages and controls the trading book portfolio’s foreign exchange risk by limiting
the net open exposure to individual currencies and on an aggregate basis. For the overall
(trading and banking book portfolios) foreign exchange risk, the Group manages and controls it
by limiting the net open exposure on an aggregate basis.

Sensitivity Analysis
The Bank has in place a sensitivity limit for managing the foreign exchange risk. The foreign
currency revaluation sensitivity for the Bank as at reporting date is summarised as follows (only
the net open positions for major currencies are shown in specific individual currencies in the
table below. For other currencies, these exposures are grouped as “Others”).
The table below shows the Bank’s sensitivity analysis as at reporting date.

30 June 2020

31 December 2019

-1% Depreciation +1% Appreciation -1% Depreciation +1% Appreciation

   RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
Bank

   US Dollar

12,659 (12,659)

11,611

(11,611)
Euro

4,820 (4,820)

4,591

(4,591)

Others   (199) 199

(279)

279

4.1 Capital Treatment for Market Risk
The Group adopts the Standardised Approach to compute the market risk capital requirement under
BNM’s CAFIB.

39

BANK ISLAM MALAYSIA BERHAD
PILLAR 3 DISCLOSURE
AS AT 30 JUNE 2020

5. Shariah Non-Compliant Income

30 June 2020 31 December 2019

RM 26,181.99   RM 89,339.69

The main contributors of the SNC income were due to commissions from third party wealth
management products (RM20,673.95) and fee arising from transactions made via Bank Islam Credit/
Debit card at mixed halal/ non-halal merchants (RM2,719.54). The income was channelled to
charitable causes upon approval by Shariah Supervisory Council.

All SNC events and rectification plans were presented and approved by Board/ SSC and reported to
BNM in accordance with the prescribed reporting requirement by the regulator.